10/20/15

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS RESOLUTION NO.

Resolution accepting and approving the Plat of Water Dog Addition, a Minor Subdivision, Woodbury County, Iowa.

Whereas, the owners and proprietors did on

the 71H of Clore , 2015, file with the Woodbury County Zoning Commission a certain plat designated as Water Dog Addition, a Minor Subdivision, Woodbury County, Iowa: and

Wheras, it appears that said plat conforms with all of the provisions of the Code of the State of Iowa and Ordinances of Woodbury County, Iowa, with reference to the filing of same; and

Whereas the Zoning Commission of Woodbury County, Iowa has recommended the acceptance and approval of said plat; and

Whereas the County Engineer of Woodbury County, Iowa has recommended the acceptance and approval of said plat.

Now therefore, be, and it is hereby resolved by the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors, Woodbury County, State of Iowa, that the Plat of Water Dog Addition, a Minor Subdivision, Woodbury County, Iowa be and the same is hereby accepted and approved, and the Chairman and Secretary of the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors, Woodbury County, State of Iowa, are hereby directed to furnish to the owner and proprietor a certified copy of this resolution as required by law.

Passed and Approved this 20 day of COSER

Mark Monson

Chairman of Board of Supervisors

Woodbury County, Iowa

ATTEST Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF WOODBURY COUNTY ZONING COMMISSION

We do hereby certify that we are the Chair and the Administrator of the Zoning Commission, Woodbury County, Iowa, and we further certify that the said Zoning Commission did take under advisement the attached plat and that said Zoning Commission did on the 28 TH day of SEPTEMBER 2015 recommend to the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors the acceptance and approval of said subdivision.